APPLIES TO THE PORT OF: El Paso, Texas
ORIGINATING OFFICE: El Paso Port Area

@-’ % U.S.CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION
( k')’ TRADE INFORMATION NOTICE

NUMBER: FY-2022-2402-02
DATE:; December 17, 2021

SUBJECT: Calendar Year 2022 Federal Holidays Observed by the Port of El Paso, Trade
Operations Division: Commercial Cargo Facilities and Import Specialists Offices

DISTRIBUTION: Customs Brokers, Carriers, and Other Interested Parties

mmercial Cargo Faciliti
Holiday Hours of operations for Bridge of the Americas (BOTA) Cargo, Port of El Paso:

BOTA CARGO
Thanksgiving Day November 24, 2022 Closed
Christmas Eve December 24, 2022 Closed
Christmas Day December 25, 2022 Closed
New Year’s Even December 31, 2022 Closed
New Year’s Day January 01, 2023 Closed

Import Specialis
The Port of El Paso’s Import Specialists offices will be closed in observance of the following
Federal Holidays:

Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday — Monday January 17, 2022

Presidents Day — Monday February 21, 2022

Memorial Day - Monday May 30, 2022

Juneteenth - Sunday June 19, 2022 (June 20, observed)
Independence Day - Monday July 04, 2022

Labor Day - Monday September 5, 2022

Columbus Day - Monday October 10, 2022

Veteran’s Day - Friday November 11, 2022

Thanksgiving Day - Thursday November 24, 2022

Christmas Day - Sunday December 25, 2022(December 26, observed)
New Year’s Day - Sunday January 01, 2023 (January 02, observed)

e

dhave any questions regarding this Trade Information Notice, please do not hesitate
ssistant Port Director Norman A. Bebon telephonically at (915) 730-7053 or by

%bon@cbp.dhs.gov.
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